

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2022- 030	A1.1(8) Construction of Temporary Facilities	1.00 l.s.	92,321.16	92,321.16
	B.5 Billboards	1.00 pc	8,669.59	8,669.59
	B.7 Occupational Safety & Health	3.00 months	29,196.53	87,589.59
	B.9 Mobilization & Demobilization	1.00 l.s.	110,700.00	110,700.00
	803(1)a Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	219.62 cu.m.	325.24	71,429.21
	804(1)a Embankment from Structure Excavation	252.56 cu.m.	187.64	47,390.36
	804(1)b Embankment from Borrow	358.56 cu.m.	978.35	350,797.18
	804(4) Gravel Bedding	10.98 cu.m.	1,185.68	13,018.77
	414(1) Forms and Falseworks	1700.00 bd.ft.	68.38	116,246.00
	902(1)a1 Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	13090.15 kgs	71.57	936,862.04
	900 Structural Concrete	82.42 cu.m.	7,161.46	590,247.53
	1047(1) Structural Steel Roof Framing	25160.00 kgs	332.73	8,371,486.80
	1032(1)c Painting Works (Steel)	538.54 sq.m.	262.06	141,129.79
TOTAL			Php 10,937,888.02	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **FERNANDO C. SUZARA**, the President, for the **SANLAHI GROUP OF BUILDERS, INC.**

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR


By:



HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


FERNANDO C. SUZARA
President

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability